

For Immediate Release: November 30, 2023

Cal Performances Press Room



Images of Batsheva Dance Company (left) and Ohad Naharin (right) are available for download from the Cal Performances Press Room.

## CAL PERFORMANCES AT UC BERKELEY ANNOUNCES

## BATSHEVA DANCE COMPANY'S PERFORMANCES OF OHAD NAHARIN'S *MOMO*, PLANNED FOR MARCH 8–9, 2024 AT ZELLERBACH HALL, ARE POSTPONED

**Berkeley, November 30, 2023**—Batsheva Dance Company has postponed its US tour planned for next spring, including performances of the Bay Area premiere of Ohad Naharin's *MOMO* March 8–9 at Zellerbach Hall. Cal Performances remains committed to presenting Batsheva and looks forward to welcoming them to Berkeley in a future season, to be announced at a later date.

Ticket holders may apply the value of their tickets toward another event during Cal Performances' 2023–24 season, donate the value of their tickets, or receive a refund. To donate or exchange tickets, patrons should contact the Ticket Office by email at tickets@calperformances.org or phone at (510) 642-9988 by 5pm on Friday, December 15 to make the necessary arrangements; after this date, the value of all remaining tickets will be refunded.

CALENDAR EDITORS PLEASE NOTE THIS PERFORMANCE IS POSTPONED (NEW DATES TO BE ANNOUNCED AT A LATER TIME):

Friday, March 8, 7pm Saturday, March 9, 7pm Zellerbach Hall

Dance

Batsheva Dance Company Ohad Naharin/MOMO (Bay Area Premiere)

These performances are postponed and new dates will be announced at a later time. Ticket holders may apply the value of their tickets toward another event during Cal Performances' 2023–24 season, donate the value of their tickets, or receive a refund. To donate or exchange tickets, patrons should contact the Ticket Office by email at tickets@calperformances.org or phone at (510) 642-9988 by 5pm on Friday, December 15, to make the necessary arrangements; after this date, the value of all remaining tickets will be refunded.

###

PRESS CONTACT: Louisa Spier Cal Performances Media Relations Manager (510) 643-6714 lspier@calperformances.org